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File #: 23-0181 Version: 1 Name: Water Treatment Chemicals
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File created: 5/31/2023 In control: City Council
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Sponsors:

Indexes:
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Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/13/2023 1 City Council approved as recommended Pass
6/6/2023 1 Work Session recommended for approval

FY 23-24 Water Treatment Chemicals

SUMMARY: Bids for FY 23-24 Water Treatment Chemicals were reviewed by Water Resources

Supervisors. The following is recommended:

Corechem Inc: Caustic 50%
Sodium Thiosulfate

Thermodyne Engineering Polymer

Shannon Chemical Corporation Zinc-Ortho Phosphate

Brenntag Mid-South Sodium Permanganate

Dycho Company Inc Caustic 25%
Flurosilicic Acid
Sodium Bicarbonate
Granular Salt Bulk
Norit PAC

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Award bid.

$4.08/gal
$4.2890/gal

$3.9720/gal
$9.56/gal
$12.475/tote
$1.58/gal
$3.50/gal
$0.412/pound

$0.17/pound
$1.30/pound
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