

## City of Crossville

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0181 Version: 1 Name: Water Treatment Chemicals

Type:Bids/PurchasesStatus:PassedFile created:5/31/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/13/2023Final action:6/13/2023

Title: FY 23-24 Water Treatment Chemicals

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1618 Water treatment chemicals

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/13/2023	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass
6/6/2023	1	Work Session	recommended for approval	

FY 23-24 Water Treatment Chemicals

SUMMARY: Bids for FY 23-24 Water Treatment Chemicals were reviewed by Water Resources Supervisors. The following is recommended:

Corechem Inc:	Caustic 50% Sodium Thiosulfate	\$4.08/gal \$4.2890/gal
Thermodyne Engineering	Polymer	\$3.9720/gal
Shannon Chemical Corporation	Zinc-Ortho Phosphate	\$9.56/gal
Brenntag Mid-South	Sodium Permanganate	\$12.475/tote
Dycho Company Inc	Caustic 25% Flurosilicic Acid Sodium Bicarbonate Granular Salt Bulk Norit PAC	\$1.58/gal \$3.50/gal \$0.412/pound \$0.17/pound \$1.30/pound

**BUDGET ACCOUNT:** 

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Award bid.